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Zephyr Corporation
395 Mendell Street
San Francisco, CA 94124

HURRICANE
MODEL

SIZE

NET WIDTH

PERFORMANCE
Internal Blower

Internal Blower Sones

COLOR
Black, White, Stainless Steel

FEATURES
Controls

Speed Levels
Delay Off
Lighting

Dual Level Lighting
Removable Safety Grilles

Recirculating
Duct Cover Extension

Self Cleaning

DUCT SPECIFICATIONS
Internal Blower - Vertical

Internal Blower - Horizontal

AC INPUT

AC POWER

AK2500

30”

29-23/32”

695 CFM
5.5

B,W,SS

Electronic Touch
3
Yes
Halogen, 35W x 2
Yes
2
No
NA
Yes

6” or 3-1/4”x10” 
3-1/4”x10”

120V - 60Hz

Max. 230W at 2.03 Amps

AK2536

36”

35-23/32”

695 CFM
5.5

B,W,SS

Electronic Touch
3
Yes
Halogen, 35W x 2
Yes
2
No
NA
Yes

6” or 3-1/4”x10” 
3-1/4”x10”

120V - 60Hz

Max. 230W at 2.03 Amps

Mounting Heights Min. height 24" from cooking surface. 
Hood mounted 60" from floor.

Max. height 32" from cooking surface. 
Hood mounted 68" from floor.

35 23/32” (36”)
29 23/32” (30”) 22 5/16”

7 11/16”

15 23/32”

6 5/8”
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